The study assessed the older adult health literacy on diabetes mellitus in tertiary hospitals in Port Harcourt metropolis. 

Four objectives and four research questions guided the study. The study adopted descriptive survey research design. The 

population of the study comprised four thousand five hundred and nineteen (4519) diabetic patients drawn from the two 

tertiary hospitals UPTH and RSUTH Port Harcourt metropolis. The sample for the study consists of two hundred 

registered older adults living with diabetes mellitus in UPTH and RUSTH through purposive sampling technique.

[...]

collected, analyzed and used for answering research 

questions (Ali 2006) The survey research design was 

chosen because the population is large and it will allow 

for effective sampling of the population.  

The population of this study comprises one 

thousand, one hundred and forty-two (1,142) registered 

diabetic patients drawn from two tertiary Hospitals 

(UPTH and RSUTH) medical records in Port Harcourt. 

The choice of these two hospitals was because they are 

the only referral hospitals in Rivers State with Medical 

Out-Patient Clinic (MOPC) facilities.